RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Recongize, commend and honor Enid Ng Lim.]
2	
3	Resolution to recognize, commend and honor ENID NG LIM for her lifetime of civic and
4	community service
5	WHEREAS, Enid Ng Lim, has championed equality, justice and opportunity throughout her
6 7	life; and,
8	WHEREAS, Enid, a native San Franciscan, has used her education, skills, life experiences and
9	positive personality to bring about for a more abundant life for her fellow San Franciscans; and,
10	WHEREAS, Enid was appointed by Mayor Willie L. Brown, Jr. as one of the original members
11	of the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors in 2000, where she has provided incredible
12	leadership from her perspective as a regular Muni rider addressing paratransit and accessibility issues,
13	service quality and training and work experience for Muni Operators and staff; and,
14 15	WHEREAS, Enid has been a member of San Francisco Tomorrow, and was instrumental in
16	getting transit expanded in under-served areas of the City through improved promotion, route design
17	and scheduling; and,
18	WHEREAS, Enid served for many years with Chinatown TRIP, which put Chinatown mobility
19	and transit concerns at the forefront, and she is rightly regarded as the "Mother" of the Central Subway,
20	that will link the Third Street Light Rail with Chinatown; her early vision and advocacy enabled this
21	vital project to be environmentally approved and fast-tracked for federal funding; and
22	WHEREAS, Enid, worked for many years in the community, through the Chinatown Resource
23	
24	Center, on Historical Issues providing Preservation of Historic Sites, and with the wonderful youth
25	

1	programs of the Presbyterian Church's Cameron House, and serving as a cheerful and knowledgeable
2	Docent for San Francisco City Hall; therefore be it
3	
4	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby
5	recognizes Enid Lim's exemplary citizen involvement and input shaping and improving our City's
6	future and hereby commends Director Lim on the occasion of her retirement from the Municipal
7	Transportation Agency's Board of Directors for her lifetime of dedicated service and community
8	
9	accomplishment on behalf of the people of San Francisco.
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	